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Genna Porter

From: Rob Gordon
Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2015 12:15 PM
To: Richard Collier
Cc: Jim Diepenbrock; Richard (Rick) A. Moore; Genna Porter
Subject: Eng Review - Carolina Marine Terminal
Attachments: DOC112415-11242015130000.pdf

Looks like the impervious figures were corrected on p4 of the application, but not p3.  I have no other comments.  If the 
attached figures are correct, the Engineering review of the modification is complete.  Thanks. 
 
Robert Gordon, PE 
Plan Review Engineer 
City of Wilmington/Engineering 
(910) 341‐5856 
 

From: Branch Smith [mailto:BrSmith@mckimcreed.com]  
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2015 4:43 PM 
To: Rob Gordon <Rob.Gordon@wilmingtonnc.gov> 
Cc: Jim Diepenbrock <Jim.Diepenbrock@wilmingtonnc.gov>; Richard Collier <RCollier@mckimcreed.com>; Richard (Rick) 
A. Moore <RAMoore@mckimcreed.com>; Andy Tomlin (atomlin@admci.com) <atomlin@admci.com> 
Subject: FW: Carolina Marine Terminal 
Importance: High 
 
Rob:	
	
Please	find	attached	the	revised	plan	sheets	and	impervious	tables	for	Carolina	Marine	Terminal	(hardcopies	to	
follow).		Dome	#9	was	originally	planned	to	be	126’	Dia,	but	is	now	142’	Dia	as	discussed	before.		NCDENR	will	be	
notified	of	these	plan	revisions	and	updated	imperviousness	as	well	as	they	still	hold	the	permit.			CAMA	is	also	
reissuing	a	plan	revision	as	opposed	to	a	Minor	Mod.		Rob	Mairs	is	working	on	that	with	Andy.		My	last	day	is	
Monday,	so	copy	Richard	and	Rick	on	any	add.	info.			
	
Thanks,	
	
Branch	
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